
JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

Ross Chris 34 1 20:20
Clendenin Stephen 21 2 20:21

Dehart Pieter 32 3 20:22
Garafolo Andrew 19 4 20:23
Barley Adam 29 5 20:25

Van Deren Mark 29 6 20:47
Picotte Michael 38 7 20:52

Achtemeier David 50 8 20:57
Stickle Christpher 19 9 21:04
Norfolk William 19 10 21:10
Deppe Walt 20 11 21:22

Madden Meagan 20 12 21:30
Farrell Andy 39 13 21:58

Baudoin Nico 19 14 22:01
Hueller Robert 35 15 22:04
Franklin Rebecca 42 16 22:06

Mossman Deanne 32 17 22:21
Bassett Todd 45 18 22:24
Shuman Dan 27 19 22:25
Scharver Christopher 33 20 22:39
Sepanski John 46 21 22:40
Sushkoff George 44 22 22:46
Bickley Matthew 49 23 22:55
Shea Mark 46 24 23:10

McFarland Jim 52 25 23:38
Hunt Sara 25 26 23:42

House Thomas 34 27 23:46
Leach Jay 43 28 23:58

Robinson Jim 45 29 24:09
Bluhm Sandy 32 30 24:11
Gordon Susan 49 31 24:14
Boyer Christine 19 32 24:16

DiPoala Brynn 24 33 24:17
Bradley Patrick 44 34 24:18
Worst Jerimey 47 35 24:19
Serre Elizabeth 32 36 24:24
Klena Jude 46 37 24:25
Tubbs Jason 38 38 24:26

Cockrell Charles 41 39 24:30
Schlemmer Bob 50 40 24:32

Andres Tess 29 41 24:36
Lancaster Maggie 27 42 24:39
Balderston Scott 56 43 24:40

Haugh John 49 44 24:41
Murphy Justain 21 45 24:42
Ferer Erin 30 46 24:43

Mierzwa Hank 60 47 24:44
Demarr Mathew 22 48 24:45
Dixon Ken 54 49 24:51

Nichols Shaun 35 50 24:59

JACK KING OVERALL Time and Place



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

JACK KING OVERALL Time and Place
Hirsh Roger 59 51 25:05
Neff Parker 50 52 25:06

Shuman Kristan 29 53 25:07
Edwards Gray 56 54 25:14
Cortina Jorge 51 55 25:26
Michael Wythe 43 56 25:31
Gooch Mathew 31 57 25:31
Boyle Ed 53 58 25:39
Fisher Bruce 62 59 25:41
Hart Bradford 33 60 25:44

Boyer Scott 48 61 25:48
Carson Leif 46 62 25:52
Smith Gerry 48 63 25:54

Morello Chris 43 64 25:55
Heimer Hollie 19 65 26:00
Deppe Jim 58 66 26:03
Perfall Betty 52 67 26:05
Cohen Elizabeth 28 68 26:15
Guthrie Bruce 53 69 26:16

Darr Dale 58 70 26:20
Ayers Ann Lee 26 71 26:30

Roberts Bill 49 72 26:36
Craddock Howard 57 73 26:38

Neal Amanda 40 74 26:39
Sugar Angela 25 75 26:44
Daly Katy 23 76 26:48

Speer Nancy 47 77 26:49
Virok Peter 52 78 26:54

Grainer Amanda 27 79 26:58
McKerns Susan 46 80 27:08
Poage Lewyn 36 81 27:10
Cook Michael 47 82 27:11
Hahn Richard 50 83 27:14
Day Katie 22 84 27:20
Scott Brett 37 85 27:22
Blood Sam 64 86 27:27
Jones Robert 55 87 27:57
Serre John 40 88 27:57
Drum Duffy 55 89 28:02
Span Eileen 45 90 28:07

Klammer Drew 30 91 28:13
White Braden 27 92 28:15
Sugar Steve 64 93 28:21

Mickunas Karen 55 94 28:22
McAlevy Mary Grace 46 95 28:27

Davis Laurel 58 96 28:29
Platsis Esther 40 97 28:30

Richardson Alvin 59 98 28:37
Swanson Susan 50 99 28:44

Nix John 47 100 28:45



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

JACK KING OVERALL Time and Place
Morris Christine 49 101 28:49
White Marshall 62 102 28:53

Czapracki Allsion 27 103 29:01
Lansbury Swan 48 104 29:09

Wick Abbey 31 105 29:13
Stephens Karen 48 106 29:14
Stafford Ann 49 107 29:16

McDonald Michael 49 108 29:50
Mickunas Vic 54 109 29:52
Schiavoni Ed 54 110 29:54
Heimer Tony 52 111 30:02
Grainer Mike 54 112 30:08
Goode Besty 51 113 30:14
Rust Kathleen 42 114 30:38

Laughlin Alex 51 115 31:04
Sale Elizabeth 44 116 31:09
Felts Benjamin 46 117 31:25

Robinette Cordelia 46 118 31:47
Sampson Craig 42 119 31:49

Pierce Ed 48 120 31:51
Carson Bayliss (BR) 60 121 31:52

Greenwood Eric 59 122 32:16
Bowen Jeff 49 123 32:39
Kropp Kevin 42 124 32:57

Robinson Will 33 125 33:07
Barron David 47 126 33:12
Raab Barbara 48 127 33:19

Sanderlin Nicole 34 128 33:29
Greer Lynn 41 129 33:36

Thurston Sandy 52 131 33:54
Burnley Donna 43 132 33:59
Harris Deanna 45 133 34:07
Barron Natalie 45 134 34:25
Pattie Kenton 70 135 35:02

Fontana Virginia 39 136 35:14
Zauzig Charles 57 137 35:52
Martin Roy  (Sandy) 60 138 36:22
Slight Stephen 57 139 36:29
Smith Elizabeth 49 140 38:12
Hoyos Victor 43 141 38:29
Ponder Reggie 46 142 38:49
Brown Townsend 60 143 39:04
Barnes Calvin 86 144 41:41

Cummings Dean 55 145 44:20
Haywood Mark 65 146 44:58
Ulsaker Mimi 58 147 46:30

Kuykendall Keiko 42 148 47:59



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

Last First Age Overall Place Time Gender Place
Madden Meagan 20 12 21:30 1
Franklin Rebecca 42 16 22:06 2

Mossman Deanne 32 17 22:21 3
Hunt Sara 25 26 23:42 4

Bluhm Sandy 32 30 24:11 5
Gordon Susan 49 31 24:14 6
Boyer Christine 19 32 24:16 7
Serre Elizabeth 32 36 24:24 8

Andres Tess 29 41 24:36 9
Lancaster Maggie 27 42 24:39 10

Ferer Erin 30 46 24:43 11
Shuman Kristan 29 53 25:07 12
Heimer Hollie 19 65 26:00 13
Perfall Betty 52 67 26:05 14
Cohen Elizabeth 28 68 26:15 15
Ayers Ann Lee 26 71 26:30 16
Neal Amanda 40 74 26:39 17

Speer Nancy 47 77 26:49 18
Sugar Angela 25 75 26:44 19
Daly Katy 23 76 26:48 20

Grainer Amanda 27 79 26:58 21
McKerns Susan 46 80 27:08 22

Day Katie 22 84 27:20 23
Span Eileen 45 90 28:07 24

Mickunas Karen 55 94 28:22 25
McAlevy Mary Grace 46 95 28:27 26

Davis Laurel 58 96 28:29 27
Platsis Esther 40 97 28:30 28

Swanson Susan 50 99 28:44 29
Morris Christine 49 101 28:49 30

Czapracki Allsion 27 103 29:01 31
Lansbury Swan 48 104 29:09 32

Wick Abbey 31 105 29:13 33
Stephens Karen 48 106 29:14 34
Stafford Ann 49 107 29:16 35
Goode Besty 51 113 30:14 36
Rust Kathleen 42 114 30:38 37
Sale Elizabeth 44 116 31:09 38

Robinette Cordelia 46 118 31:47 39
Raab Barbara 48 127 33:19 40

Sanderlin Nicole 34 128 33:29 41
Greer Lynn 41 129 33:36 42

Thurston Sandy 52 131 33:54 43
Burnley Donna 43 132 33:59 44
Harris Deanna 45 133 34:07 45
Barron Natalie 45 134 34:25 46

Fontana Virginia 39 136 35:14 47
Smith Elizabeth 49 140 38:12 48

Haywood Mark 65 146 44:58 49
Ulsaker Mimi 58 147 46:30 50

Kuykendall Keiko 42 148 47:59 51

FEMALE OVERALL



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

Last First Age Overall Place Time Gender Place
Ross Chris 34 1 20:20 1

Clendenin Stephen 21 2 20:21 2
Dehart Pieter 32 3 20:22 3

Garafolo Andrew 19 4 20:23 4
Barley Adam 29 5 20:25 5

Van Deren Mark 29 5 20:47 6
Picotte Michael 38 7 20:52 7

Achtemeier David 50 8 20:57 8
Stickle Christpher 19 9 21:04 9
Norfolk William 19 10 21:10 10
Deppe Walt 20 11 21:22 11
Farrell Andy 39 13 21:58 12

Baudoin Nico 19 14 22:01 13
Hueller Robert 35 15 22:04 14
Bassett Todd 45 18 22:24 15
Shuman Dan 27 19 22:25 16
Scharver Christopher 33 20 22:39 17
Sepanski John 46 21 22:40 18
Sushkoff George 44 22 22:46 19
Bickley Matthew 49 23 22:55 20
Shea Mark 46 24 23:10 21

McFarland Jim 52 25 23:38 22
House Thomas 34 27 23:46 23
Leach Jay 43 28 23:58 24
Hirsh Roger 59 51 25:05 25

Robinson Jim 47 29 24:09 26
DiPoala Brynn 24 33 24:17 27
Bradley Patrick 44 34 24:18 28
Worst Jerimey 47 35 24:19 29
Klena Jude 46 37 24:25 30
Tubbs Jason 38 38 24:26 31

Cockrell Charles 41 39 24:30 32
Schlemmer Bob 50 40 24:32 33
Balderston Scott 56 43 24:40 34

Haugh John 49 44 24:41 35
Murphy Justain 21 45 24:42 36
Mierzwa Hank 60 47 24:44 37
Demarr Mathew 22 48 24:45 38
Dixon Ken 54 49 24:51 39

Nichols Shaun 35 50 24:59 40
Neff Parker 50 52 25:06 41

Edwards Gray 56 54 25:14 42
Cortina Jorge 51 55 25:26 43
Gooch Mathew 31 57 25:31 44
Michael Wythe 43 56 25:31 45
Boyle Ed 53 58 25:39 46
Fisher Bruce 61 59 25:41 47
Hart Bradford 33 60 25:44 48

Boyer Scott 48 61 25:48 49

MALE OVERALL



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

Last First Age Overall Place Time Gender Place
MALE OVERALL

Carson Leif 46 62 25:52 50
Smith Gerry 48 63 25:54 51

Morello Chris 43 64 25:55 52
Deppe Jim 58 66 26:03 53
Guthrie Bruce 53 69 26:16 54
DARR Dale 58 70 26:20 55

Roberts Bill 49 72 26:36 56
Craddock Howard 57 73 26:38 57

Virok Peter 52 78 26:54 58
Poage Lewyn 36 81 27:10 59
Cook Michael 47 82 27:11 60
Hahn Richard 50 83 27:14 61
Scott Brett 37 85 27:22 62
Blood Sam 64 86 27:27 63
Serre John 40 88 27:57 64
Jones Robert 55 87 27:57 65
Drum Duffy 55 89 28:02 66

Klummer Drew 30 91 28:13 67
White Braden 27 92 28:15 68
Sugar Steve 64 93 28:21 69

Richardson Alvin 59 98 28:37 70
Nix John 47 100 28:45 71

White Marshall 62 102 28:53 72
McDonald Michael 49 108 29:50 73
Mickunas Vic 54 109 29:52 74
Schiavoni Ed 54 110 29:54 75
Heimer Tony 52 111 30:02 76
Grainer Mike 54 112 30:08 77
Laughlin Alex 51 115 31:04 78

Felts Benjamin 46 117 31:25 79
Sampson Craig 42 119 31:49 80

Pierce Ed 48 120 31:51 81
Carson Bayliss (BR) 60 121 31:52 82

Greenwood Eric 59 122 32:16 83
Bowen Jeff 49 123 32:39 84
Kropp Kevin 42 124 32:57 85

Robinson Will 33 125 33:07 86
Barron David 47 126 33:12 87
Pattie Kenton 70 135 35:02 88
Zauzig Charles 57 137 35:52 89
Martin Roy  (Sandy) 60 138 36:22 90
Slight Stephen 57 139 36:29 91
Hoyos Victor 43 141 38:29 92
Ponder Reggie 46 142 38:49 93
Brown Townsend 60 143 39:04 94
Barnes Calvin 86 144 41:41 95

Cummings Dean 55 145 44:20 96



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Madden Meagan 20 12 21:30 1
Boyer Christine 19 32 24:16 2

Heimer Hollie 19 65 26:00 3
Daly Katy 23 76 26:48 4
Day Katie 22 84 27:20 5

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Hunt Sara 25 26 23:42 1

Andres Tess 29 41 24:36 2
Lancaster Maggie 27 42 24:39 3
Shuman Kristan 29 53 25:07 4
Cohen Elizabeth 28 68 26:15 5
Ayers Ann Lee 26 71 26:30 6
Sugar Angela 25 75 26:44 7

Grainer Amanda 27 79 26:58 8
Czapracki Allsion 27 103 29:01 9

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Mossman Deanne 32 17 22:21 1

Bluhm Sandy 32 30 24:11 2
Serre Elizabeth 32 36 24:24 3
Ferer Erin 30 46 24:43 4
Wick Abbey 31 105 29:13 5

Sanderlin Nicole 34 128 33:29 6

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Fontana Virginia 39 136 35:14 1

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Franklin Rebecca 42 16 22:06 1

Neal amanda 40 74 26:39 2
Platsis Esther 40 97 28:30 3
Rust Kathleen 42 114 30:38 4
Sale Elizabeth 44 116 31:09 5

Greer Lynn 41 129 33:36 6
Burnley Donna 43 132 33:59 7

Kuykendall Keiko 42 148 47:59 8

FEMALE AGE GROUPS

Female 40-44

Female 18-24

Female 25-29

Female 30-34

Female 35-39



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

FEMALE AGE GROUPS

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Gordon Susan 49 31 24:14 1
Speer Nancy 47 77 26:49 2

McKerns Susan 46 80 27:08 3
Span Eileen 45 90 28:07 4

McAlevy Mary Grace 46 95 28:27 5
Morris Christine 49 101 28:49 6

Lansbury Swan 48 104 29:09 7
Stephens Karen 48 106 29:14 8
Stafford Ann 49 107 29:16 9

Robinette Cordelia 46 118 31:47 10
Raab Barbara 48 127 33:19 11
Harris Deanna 45 133 34:07 12
Barron Natalie 45 134 34:25 13
Smith Elizabeth 49 140 38:12 14

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Perfall Betty 52 67 26:05 1

Swanson Susan 50 99 28:44 2
Goode Besty 51 113 30:14 3

Thurston Sandy 52 131 33:54 4

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Mickunas Karen 55 94 28:22 1

Davis Laurel 58 96 28:29 2
Ulsaker Mimi 58 147 46:30 3

Haywood Mark 65 146 44:58 1

Female 45-49

Female 50-54

Female 55-59

Female 65-69



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Clendenin Stephen 21 2 20:21 1
Garafolo Andrew 19 4 20:23 2
Stickle Christpher 19 9 21:04 3
Norfolk William 19 10 21:10 4
Deppe Walt 20 11 21:22 5

Baudoin Nico 19 14 22:01 6
DiPoala Brynn 24 33 24:17 7
Murphy Justain 21 45 24:42 8
Demarr Mathew 22 48 24:45 9

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Barley Adam 29 5 20:25 1

Van Deren Mark 29 6 20:47 2
Shuman Dan 27 19 22:25 3

White Braden 27 92 28:15 4

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Ross Chris 34 1 20:20 1

Dehart Pieter 32 3 20:22 2
Scharver Christopher 33 20 22:39 3
House Thomas 34 27 23:46 4
Gooch Mathew 31 57 25:31 5
Hart Bradford 33 60 25:44 6

Klummer Drew 30 91 28:13 7
Robinson Will 33 125 33:07 8

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Picotte Michael 38 7 20:52 1
Farrell Andy 39 13 21:58 2
Hueller Robert 35 15 22:04 3
Tubbs Jason 38 38 24:26 4
Nichols Shaun 35 50 24:59 5
Poage Lewyn 36 81 27:10 6
Scott Brett 37 85 27:22 7

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Sushkoff George 44 22 22:46 1

Leach Jay 43 28 23:58 2
Bradley Patrick 44 34 24:18 3
Cockrell Charles 41 39 24:30 4
Michael Wythe 43 56 25:31 5
Morello Chris 43 64 25:55 6
Serre John 40 88 27:57 7

Sampson Craig 42 119 31:49 8
Kropp Kevin 42 124 32:57 9
Hoyos Victor 43 141 38:29 10

Male 40-44

MALE AGE GROUPS

Male 35-39

Male 18-24

Male 25-29

Male 30-34



JACK KING 2010
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MALE AGE GROUPS

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Bassett Todd 45 18 22:24 1

Sepanski John 46 21 22:40 2
Bickley Matthew 49 23 22:55 3
Shea Mark 46 24 23:10 4

Robinson Jim 47 29 24:09 5
Worst Jerimey 47 35 24:19 6
Klena Jude 46 37 24:25 7
Haugh John 49 44 24:41 8
Boyer Scott 48 61 25:48 9

Carson Leif 46 62 25:52 10
Smith Gerry 48 63 25:54 11

Roberts Bill 49 72 26:36 12
Cook Michael 47 82 27:11 13
Nix John 47 100 28:45 14

McDonald Michael 49 108 29:50 15
Felts Benjamin 46 117 31:25 16

Pierce Ed 48 120 31:51 17
Bowen Jeff 49 123 32:39 18
Barron David 47 126 33:12 19
Ponder Reggie 46 142 38:49 20

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Achtemeier David 50 8 20:57 1
McFarland Jim 52 25 23:38 2
Schlemmer Bob 50 40 24:32 3

Dixon Ken 54 49 24:51 4
Neff Parker 50 52 25:06 5

Cortina Jorge 51 55 25:26 6
Boyle Ed 53 58 25:39 7

Guthrie Bruce 53 69 26:16 8
Virok Peter 52 78 26:54 9
Hahn Richard 50 83 27:14 10

Mickunas Vic 54 109 29:52 11
Schiavoni Ed 54 110 29:54 12
Heimer Tony 52 111 30:02 13
Grainer Mike 54 112 30:08 14
Laughlin Alex 51 115 31:04 15

Male 45-49

Male 50-54



JACK KING 2010
One Mile Ocean Swim

MALE AGE GROUPS

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Balderston Scott 56 43 24:40 1

Hirsh Roger 60 51 25:05 2
Edwards Gray 56 54 25:14 3
Deppe Jim 58 66 26:03 4
Darr Dale 58 70 26:20 5

Craddock Howard 57 73 26:38 6
Jones Robert 55 87 27:57 7
Drum Duffy 55 89 28:02 8

Richardson Alvin 59 98 28:37 9
Greenwood Eric 59 122 32:16 10

Zauzig Charles 57 137 35:52 11
Slight Stephen 57 139 36:29 12

Cummings Dean 55 145 44:20 13

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Mierzwa Hank 60 47 24:44 1
Fisher Bruce 61 59 25:41 2
Blood Sam 64 86 27:27 3
Sugar Steve 64 93 28:21 4
White Marshall 62 102 28:53 5

Carson Bayliss (BR) 60 121 31:52 6
Martin Roy  (Sandy) 60 138 36:22 7
Brown Townsend 60 143 39:04 8

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Pattie Kenton 70 135 35:02 1

Last First Age Overall Place Time AG Place
Barnes Calvin 86 144 41:41 1

Male 60-64

Male 70-74

Male 85-89

Male 55-59


